## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HCL TECH LTD	03/04/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIRDIA LTD	
Street Address:	228 SLAYTON AVENUE	
City:	DANVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24540	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14726191

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-5211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39317-719.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HCL\_Tech\_Ltd\_to\_Virdia\_Ltd#page1.tif source=HCL\_Tech\_Ltd\_to\_Virdia\_Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 503482523 REEL: 036581 FRAME: 0414



#### מדינת ישראל

משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי התברה

אייץ' סי אל טק בע"מ

**HCL TECH LTD** 

שמשפרת 514064229

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

וירדיה בע"מ

VIRDIA LTD

נאמן למקרר אייל גלבוע, עוייד מ.ול 1987

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

03/04/2012 י"א ניסן תשע"ב

משרד התנספה אינה והשותפתות אינה והשותפתות

נעמה אור מס, עו"ד רשות התאגידים רשם התברות והשותפויות

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036581 FRAME: 0415

#### State of Israel

# Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY CHANGE OF NAME

It is hereby certified that company:

HCL TECH LLC

**HCL TECH LTD** 

That her number is 514064229

Changed its name and from now shall be named

**VIRDIA LLC** 

**VIRDIA LTD** 

(STAMP: Notary Ayel Gilboa, Register No. 39879)

Was given in Jerusalem on the day of:

04/03/2012

Naomi Gur Mas, Esq.

Corporations Authority

On behalf of/ Registrar of Companies and Partnerships (STAMP: Ministry of Justice:

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships)

PATENT REEL: 036581 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 09/16/2015**